2024 GHSA State Bass Fishing

Championship Qualifiers

GHSA # 1 Lake Seminole Qualifiers-1/20/24
Top 29 teams (243 registered)

(30 Total teams qualified due to WEIGHT TIES for the last qualifier position)

Place Team School
1 HAYDEN REYNOLDS-CALEB LOGUE BAINBRIDGE HS
2 JAMES WALL-CADEN BRETT PERRY HS

3 CARTER CUNNINGHAM-LANDON GLANDER DAWSON CO HS

4 DAWSON NESBIT-RIGBY BROWN LEE COUNTY HS

5 JAKE WILKES-JOSEPH JACKSON COLQUITT COUNTY HS

6 JACOB WINNETT-JACKSON LATHROP VETERANS HS

7 JACK DOWDY-WYATT GALBRAITH LOWNDES HS

8 CHAD DUPREE-ROMAN FRANKS SOUTH FORSYTH HIGH HS
9 CARL BROWN JR.-CJ BRYANT COLQUITT COUNTY HS

10 CONNER LOPEZ-BRENDEN MARTIN HOUSTON COUNTY HS

11 BRANTON CHAMPION-JACKSON BEHRINGER RICHMOND HILL HS

12 COHEN CRAVEY-RHETT RODGERS WHEELER COUNTY HS

13 TRIPP WILLIAMS-DAKOTA KING LEE COUNTY HS

14 CHAD SEAGRAVES-KADE BROWN TEMPLE HS

15 NATHAN HENSON-GARETH JOSLIN THOMAS CO CENTRAL HS
16 TREY BRITT-LANDON RATLIFF MARY PERSONS HS

17 OWEN OSDEN-AIDEN PLUFF RICHMOND HILL HS

18 LOGAN KENT-JACOB BURDINE PERRY HS

Fish
5/5

5/5
5/5
4/4
5/5
4/4
4/4
5/5
1/1
5/5
4/4
3/3
2/2
3/3
3/3
2/2
4/4

2/2

Weight
19-10

17-03
13-03
12-13
12-12
11-08
11-02
10-05
9-08
9-00
9-00
9-00
8-09
8-06
8-04
6-15
6-13

6-11



19 LANDON MCKINLEY-GARRETT BERRYHILL HOUSTON COUNTY HS 2/2  6-02

20 BENJAMIN CARTER-CARTER STEED BRANTLEY CO HS 2/2  5-13
21 TRISTAN O 'CONNELL-TRISTEN SOWELL PIKE COUNTY HS 1/1  5-12
22 LANDON LATOUR-DALLAN SPIVEY PEACH COUNTY HS 2/2  5-06
23 TY GRIFFIN-ANDREW GREENE EFFINGHAM CO HS 1/1  5-05
24 LEVI IRBY-COLTON HUBER CENTRAL (CARROLL) HS 4/4  5-03
25 CLAYTON LAIRD-ADAM CAMPBELL NORTHGATE HS /1  4-11
26 GRADY WILLIAMSON-MADDOX FERRELL SOUTH FORSYTH HS 2/2  4-10
27 FISHER RUFF-KYLE LYNN LOWNDES HS 1/1  4-06
28 FISHER CARVER-JACK REEVES APPLING CO HS 3/3 4-04
29 JACKSON LETSCH-FINLEY EDWARDS SOUTH FORSYTH HS 3/3  4-02
29 JAKE GRANTHAM-BODIE JACKSON COFFEE HS 3/3  4-02

GHSA # 2 Lake Oconee Qualifiers-2/17/24
Top 32 teams (270 registered)

(33 Total teams, as there was ONE Double Qualifier-that qualified at Lake Seminole)

Place Team School Fish ~ Weight
1 CHURCHILL HARRIS-CAMPBELL PATTERSON  OCONEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 5/5 13-15
2 JACOB JANNING-BEN WILSON JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL 4/4 12-8

3 HAYDEN HAMM-JOHN DAVIS SUMMERLIN COLQUITT COUNTY PACKERS 4/4 10-13
4 CANTON MOORE -MASON LUNDY TIFT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 5/5 10-4

5 TYLER WILLIAMS-JACK AYDELOTT PERRY HIGH SCHOOL 5/5 10-1

6 GRANT GEIGER-COLT COX WARE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL 4/4 9-12

7 MASON KAUTZMAN-WINSTON SHARPE LOWNDES HIGH SCHOOL 5/5 9-1

8 CONNOR LAW-NOLAN OSBORNE PERRY HIGH SCHOOL 3/3 8-5



9 WYATT HARMON-JONAH YATES

10 KELLY ROLLINS-BENJAMIN MORRIS

11 HOLDEN MCCLUNG-ROBERT WADE

13 MITCHELL ROBERSON-JACOB FAGLER

14 TYLER HENDERSON-WESTON ANDERSON

15 CAMERON SAMPSON-CHASE SKELTON

16 TUCKER RIGDON-KONNER FAUGHT

17 REILLY MARSHALL-ZAC EUBANKS

18 EMMA WILSON-WILL KIMBROUGH

19 CARSON CROWE-CARTER WAYCASTER

20 GAGE SMITH-TAYSON HARRISON

CENTRAL (CARROLL) HIGH SCHOOL
MARY PERSONS HIGH SCHOOL
FELLOWSHIP CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
SWAINSBORO HIGH SCHOOL

LEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL

JEFF DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

LEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
ALEXANDER HIGH

BUFORD HIGH SCHOOL

NEWNAN HIGH SCHOOL

21 TAYLOR "MABRY" FANNIN-DANIEL DE LA MORAAPPLING COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

22 HOYT ENGLISH-LANDON PATTON

23 MATTHEW JOHNSON-TRIPP TAMASI

24 NICK DANIEL-KALEB PAYN

25 GAVIN SMITH-CLARK BRASFIELD

26 WYATT DUNAGAN-LUCAS BENNETT

27 CANYON COOK-BRADEN VENET

28 COLBY FUQUA-FISCHER ARNOLD

29 OWEN TEMPLE-CONNOR FINKELSTEIN

30 WALTON SLAVEN-SOPHIE GUESS

31 ZACHARY KRAEMER-BRANDON RICE

32 COLTON BRASWELL-RIVER MOXLEY

33 CARTER GRAY-ASHTON FOILES

COFFEE HIGH SCHOOL

GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL

PERRY HIGH SCHOOL

FELLOWSHIP CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL

COLQUITT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

ROCKMART HIGH SCHOOL

SOUTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL

TIFT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

LOCUST GROVE HIGH SCHOOL

SWAINSBORO HIGH SCHOOL

HOUSTON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

2/2
2/2
2/2
3/3
3/3
2/2
3/3
3/3
2/2
2/2
2/2
2/2
3/3
3/3
3/3
2/2
3/3
2/2
3/3
2/2
3/3
2/2
2/2

3/3



GHSA # 3 West Point Qualifiers-3/16/24

Top 31 teams (268 registered)

(TOTAL 35 new teams qualified due to WEIGHT TIES for the last qualifier position)

(Top 45 teams, as there were 10 Double Qualifiers-from Lake Seminole and Lake Oconee)

Place Team

1 RAYNE MELTON-COHEN BLASCHKE

2 MADISON DOUGHARTY-TY THOM PSON
3 CHARLES BYRD-JAKE JOHNS

4 JACK STREETMAN-MAVERICK NICOLAI

7 MATTHEW CARTER-HUNTER JOHNS

8 ROPER PUTNAM-ANDREW HIGGINS

11 MACAYLA CASTLEBERRY-GRACIE WILKES

12 ANDREW STANFORD-HAYDYN GLASS

13 CARSON GOODE-JACKSON HOPPER

14 JACOB DZWIK-LAZ CADDELL

15 PHILLIP KEA-LANE BITTNER

16 BO BRODRICK-LUKE GAROFALO

17 HUDSON HYATT-JACKSON ELLIS

18 COLE MCDANIEL-LOGAN CARGLE

19 BRAYDEN MOSS-KASON GOOLSBY

20 AUSTIN CHEEK-BRODY AMMONS

21 PEYTON WARD-CODY BOWSER

22 TRIPP BROWHER-GRANT RUTLAND

23 ELI CRAWFORD-WESTON MIDDLETON

25 RYAN SOLES-JAMES BROOKS

26 SAYBREE NIECE-WAYLON THOMAS

School

TRION HIGH SCHOOL

PEACH COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
COFFEE HIGH SCHOOL
LOGANVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
BRANTLEY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
LAKESIDE EVANS HIGH SCHOOL
PERRY HIGH SCHOOL

COLQUITT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
RICHMOND HILL HIGH SCHOOL
COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL
FANNIN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
CLARKE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
BUFORD HIGH SCHOOL

TIFT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
HARRIS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
BUFORD HIGH SCHOOL

PIKE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
EFFINGHAM COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
BRANTLEY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
WEST LAURENS HIGH SCHOOL

BRANTLEY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

Fish
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/4
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5

5/5

Weight
19-05
12-08
12-08
12-07
11-14
11-13
10-14
10-14
10-11
10-11
10-10
10-09
10-06
10-05
10-05
10-05
10-03
10-01
9-15
9-12

9-12



29 SARAH LAND-CHRISTAL RUDD

30 GRACIE LANDRUM-CARLIE RICHTER

31 TYLER LAVIN-BODE WINDSOR

33 STEPHEN SAUERS-JACK MCKENZIE

34 PEYTON ADAMS-HUNTER NEIGHBOURS

35 NICK MAPP-HAYES WOOD

36 KAYLON HILL-CODY HARPER

37 LEVY MARTIN-DREW WOODRUFF

39 CARSON LAMB-GAGE GREENE

40 DRAKE BISHOP-KALEB GARRETT

41 DAVIS MADDEN-ADYN DESJADON

42 HUNTER SHUMAN-JACKSON SIMS

44 JACKSON JONES-REID BRIGGS

LEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

TOOMBS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

WEST FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL

BENEDICTINE SCHOOL

NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL

EAST FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL

TIFT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

TOOMBS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL

CALLAWAY HIGH SCHOOL

EVANS HIGH SCHOOL

BRYAN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

45 CHRISTOPHER TEMPLETON-CONNOR BURNETT BENEDICTINE SCHOOL

GHSA # 4 Lake Hartwell Qualifiers-4/20/24

Top 29 teams (247 registered)

4/4
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5

4/4

(TOTAL 30 new teams qualified due to WEIGHT TIES for the last qualifier position)

9-10

9-09

9-08

9-06

9-05

9-04

9-03

9-03

9-02

9-01

9-01

9-01

9-01

9-01

(Top 41 teams, as there were 11 Double Qualifiers-from Lake Seminole, Lake Oconee, and West

Point)
Place Team

1 REESE MUTTER-CHARLES ROBERTS
2 BRAEDEN RUSTAN-EVAN BEARD

3 LUKE GUNN-KADE EDWARDS

5 BRYSON DOVER-ANGEL CORNEJO
6 GREYSON BROCK-LIAM GIBSON

7 ALLISON DYKES-SOPHIA LEE

8 WESTON RANEY-BRAYDEN SMITH

School

SOUTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL
GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL
SAVANNAH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
LANIER HIGH SCHOOL
FELLOWSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
EAST FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL

JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL

Fish

5/4

Weight
13-13
13-11

13-3

12-10
12-8

12-7



9 JACKSON THOMAS-COLE BRADLEY

13 SAM STRING-BRAEDEN JONES

14 LANDON BRAZIER-AUSTIN FULGHUM

17 KYLE WOOD-BRADLEY MERRITT

18 CALEB BAILEY-JAMES COLTRANE

19 WALKER STORY-BRAYDEN BELL

21 COLE THOMPSON-BRAYDEN CARTER

22 GWENDOLYN BRUCE-CAROLINE LAWS

24 AUDREY GAILEY-LYNDSEY GAILEY

25 DIEGO ALEA-CARSON TAYLOR

26 A) BAGBY-CLAYTON WILLIAMS

27 SAM GIBBS-IAN BALDASSARRI

28 ADRIEN CHAVEZ-CAMERON PRICE

30 COLE GRIGGS-SAWYER PIASCIK

31 TRENT HAMMOCK-PIERCE GRAGG

32 JUDE MCCOY-CADEN PRICE

33 AUSTIN HEAD-BLAINE PITTMAN

34 LAKE CHANCE-LANDON TURNER

35 HAYDEN WATSON-COLTON BERNER

37 CARSON SMITH-HUNTER DAMERON

39 ANTHONY TALLARICO-JACOB MILLER

40 JAYLIN GUEVARA-RYLAN DANIELL

41 LUKE MILNER-DREW WILLIAMS

KINGS RIDGE SCHOOL

SOUTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL
GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL
CENTRAL (CARROLL) HIGH SCHOOL
LOGANVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
COLQUITT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
COLQUITT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
BUFORD HIGH SCHOOL

LUMPKIN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
DENMARK HIGH SCHOOL
TOOMBS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL
CENTRAL (CARROLL) HIGH SCHOOL
GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL
JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL
ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL

MARY PERSONS HIGH SCHOOL
PRINCE AVENUE SCHOOL

SOUTH EFFINGHAM HIGH SCHOOL
NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL
JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL

NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL
TEMPLE HIGH SCHOOL

PRINCE AVENUE SCHOOL

5/4
5/5
5/5
5/4
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/4
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/3
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5

5/4

12-7

11-8

11-6

11-1

10-12

10-8

10-4

10-3

10-0

10-0

9-15

9-15

9-13

9-11

9-10

9-9

9-5

9-2

9-0

8-13

8-12

8-12

8-12



