2024 GHSA State Bass Fishing Championship Qualifiers

GHSA # 1 Lake Seminole Qualifiers-1/20/24

Top 29 teams (243 registered) (30 Total teams qualified due to WEIGHT T	IFS for the last qualifier positiv	an)	
<u>Place</u> <u>Team</u>	School	<u>Fish</u>	<u>Weight</u>
1 HAYDEN REYNOLDS-CALEB LOGUE	BAINBRIDGE HS	5/5	19-10
2 JAMES WALL-CADEN BRETT	PERRY HS	5/5	17-03
3 CARTER CUNNINGHAM-LANDON GLANDI	ER DAWSON CO HS	5/5	13-03
4 DAWSON NESBIT-RIGBY BROWN	LEE COUNTY HS	4/4	12-13
5 JAKE WILKES-JOSEPH JACKSON	COLQUITT COUNTY HS	5/5	12-12
6 JACOB WINNETT-JACKSON LATHROP	VETERANS HS	4/4	11-08
7 JACK DOWDY-WYATT GALBRAITH	LOWNDES HS	4/4	11-02
8 CHAD DUPREE-ROMAN FRANKS	SOUTH FORSYTH HIGH HS	5/5	10-05
9 CARL BROWN JRCJ BRYANT	COLQUITT COUNTY HS	1/1	9-08
10 CONNER LOPEZ-BRENDEN MARTIN	HOUSTON COUNTY HS	5/5	9-00
11 BRANTON CHAMPION-JACKSON BEHRIN	IGER RICHMOND HILL HS	4/4	9-00
12 COHEN CRAVEY-RHETT RODGERS	WHEELER COUNTY HS	3/3	9-00
13 TRIPP WILLIAMS-DAKOTA KING	LEE COUNTY HS	2/2	8-09
14 CHAD SEAGRAVES-KADE BROWN	TEMPLE HS	3/3	8-06
15 NATHAN HENSON-GARETH JOSLIN	THOMAS CO CENTRAL HS	3/3	8-04
16 TREY BRITT-LANDON RATLIFF	MARY PERSONS HS	2/2	6-15
17 OWEN OSDEN-AIDEN PLUFF	RICHMOND HILL HS	4/4	6-13
18 LOGAN KENT-JACOB BURDINE	PERRY HS	2/2	6-11

19 LANDON MCKINLEY-GARRETT BERRYHIL	L HOUSTON COUNTY HS	2/2	6-02
20 BENJAMIN CARTER-CARTER STEED	BRANTLEY CO HS	2/2	5-13
21 TRISTAN O`CONNELL-TRISTEN SOWELL	PIKE COUNTY HS	1/1	5-12
22 LANDON LATOUR-DALLAN SPIVEY	PEACH COUNTY HS	2/2	5-06
23 TY GRIFFIN-ANDREW GREENE	EFFINGHAM CO HS	1/1	5-05
24 LEVI IRBY-COLTON HUBER	CENTRAL (CARROLL) HS	4/4	5-03
25 CLAYTON LAIRD-ADAM CAMPBELL	NORTHGATE HS	1/1	4-11
26 GRADY WILLIAMSON-MADDOX FERRELL SOUTH FORSYTH HS		2/2	4-10
27 FISHER RUFF-KYLE LYNN	LOWNDES HS	1/1	4-06
28 FISHER CARVER-JACK REEVES	APPLING CO HS	3/3	4-04
29 JACKSON LETSCH-FINLEY EDWARDS	SOUTH FORSYTH HS	3/3	4-02
29 JAKE GRANTHAM-BODIE JACKSON	COFFEE HS	3/3	4-02

GHSA # 2 Lake Oconee Qualifiers-2/17/24

Top 32 teams (270 registered)			
(33 Total teams, as there was ONE Double Qualifier-that qualified at Lake Seminole)			
<u>Place</u> <u>Team</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Fish</u>	<u>Weight</u>
1 CHURCHILL HARRIS-CAMPBELL PATTERSON	OCONEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	13 - 15
2 JACOB JANNING-BEN WILSON	JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL	4/4	12 - 8
3 HAYDEN HAMM-JOHN DAVIS SUMMERLIN	COLQUITT COUNTY PACKERS	4/4	10 - 13
4 CANTON MOORE -MASON LUNDY	TIFT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10 - 4
5 TYLER WILLIAMS-JACK AYDELOTT	PERRY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10 - 1
6 GRANT GEIGER-COLT COX	WARE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	4/4	9 - 12
7 MASON KAUTZMAN-WINSTON SHARPE	LOWNDES HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9 - 1
8 CONNOR LAW-NOLAN OSBORNE	PERRY HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	8 - 5

9 WYATT HARMON-JONAH YATES	CENTRAL (CARROLL) HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	8 - 4
10 KELLY ROLLINS-BENJAMIN MORRIS	MARY PERSONS HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	8 - 2
11 HOLDEN MCCLUNG-ROBERT WADE	FELLOWSHIP CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	2/2	8 - 1
13 MITCHELL ROBERSON-JACOB FAGLER	SWAINSBORO HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	7 - 8
14 TYLER HENDERSON-WESTON ANDERSON	LEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	7 - 1
15 CAMERON SAMPSON-CHASE SKELTON	JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	7 - 1
16 TUCKER RIGDON-KONNER FAUGHT	JEFF DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	6 - 12
17 REILLY MARSHALL-ZAC EUBANKS	LEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	6 - 7
18 EMMA WILSON-WILL KIMBROUGH	ALEXANDER HIGH	2/2	6 - 6
19 CARSON CROWE-CARTER WAYCASTER	BUFORD HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	6 - 6
20 GAGE SMITH-TAYSON HARRISON	NEWNAN HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	6 - 3
21 TAYLOR "MABRY" FANNIN-DANIEL DE LA MO	ORAAPPLING COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	6 - 1
22 HOYT ENGLISH-LANDON PATTON	COFFEE HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	5 - 14
23 MATTHEW JOHNSON-TRIPP TAMASI	GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	5 - 14
24 NICK DANIEL-KALEB PAYN	PERRY HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	5 - 13
25 GAVIN SMITH-CLARK BRASFIELD	FELLOWSHIP CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	2/2	5 - 12
26 WYATT DUNAGAN-LUCAS BENNETT	JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	5 - 11
27 CANYON COOK-BRADEN VENET	COLQUITT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	5 - 11
28 COLBY FUQUA-FISCHER ARNOLD	ROCKMART HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	5 - 8
29 OWEN TEMPLE-CONNOR FINKELSTEIN	SOUTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	5 - 5
30 WALTON SLAVEN-SOPHIE GUESS	TIFT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	5 - 4
31 ZACHARY KRAEMER-BRANDON RICE	LOCUST GROVE HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	5 - 2
32 COLTON BRASWELL-RIVER MOXLEY	SWAINSBORO HIGH SCHOOL	2/2	5 - 1
33 CARTER GRAY-ASHTON FOILES	HOUSTON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	3/3	5 - 0

GHSA # 3 West Point Qualifiers-3/16/24

Top 31 teams (268 registered)

(TOTAL 35 new teams qualified due to WEIGHT TIES for the last qualifier position)

(Top 45 teams, as there were 10 Double Qualifiers-from Lake Seminole and Lake Oconee)

<u>Place</u> <u>Team</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Fish</u>	<u>Weight</u>
1 RAYNE MELTON-COHEN BLASCHKE	TRION HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	19-05
2 MADISON DOUGHARTY-TY THOM PSON	PEACH COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	12-08
3 CHARLES BYRD-JAKE JOHNS	COFFEE HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	12-08
4 JACK STREETMAN-MAVERICK NICOLAI	LOGANVILLE HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	12-07
7 MATTHEW CARTER-HUNTER JOHNS	BRANTLEY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	11-14
8 ROPER PUTNAM-ANDREW HIGGINS	LAKESIDE EVANS HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	11-13
11 MACAYLA CASTLEBERRY-GRACIE WILKES	PERRY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-14
12 ANDREW STANFORD-HAYDYN GLASS	COLQUITT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-14
13 CARSON GOODE-JACKSON HOPPER	RICHMOND HILL HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-11
14 JACOB DZWIK-LAZ CADDELL	COLUMBUS HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-11
15 PHILLIP KEA-LANE BITTNER	FANNIN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-10
16 BO BRODRICK-LUKE GAROFALO	CLARKE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-09
17 HUDSON HYATT-JACKSON ELLIS	BUFORD HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-06
18 COLE MCDANIEL-LOGAN CARGLE	TIFT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-05
19 BRAYDEN MOSS-KASON GOOLSBY	HARRIS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-05
20 AUSTIN CHEEK-BRODY AMMONS	BUFORD HIGH SCHOOL	5/4	10-05
21 PEYTON WARD-CODY BOWSER	PIKE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-03
22 TRIPP BROWHER-GRANT RUTLAND	EFFINGHAM COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-01
23 ELI CRAWFORD-WESTON MIDDLETON	BRANTLEY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-15
25 RYAN SOLES-JAMES BROOKS	WEST LAURENS HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-12
26 SAYBREE NIECE-WAYLON THOMAS	BRANTLEY COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-12

29 SARAH LAND-CHRISTAL RUDD	LEE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	4/4	9-10
30 GRACIE LANDRUM-CARLIE RICHTER	TOOMBS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-09
31 TYLER LAVIN-BODE WINDSOR	WEST FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-08
33 STEPHEN SAUERS-JACK MCKENZIE	BENEDICTINE SCHOOL	5/5	9-06
34 PEYTON ADAMS-HUNTER NEIGHBOURS	NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-05
35 NICK MAPP-HAYES WOOD	EAST FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-04
36 KAYLON HILL-CODY HARPER	TIFT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-03
37 LEVY MARTIN-DREW WOODRUFF	TOOMBS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-03
39 CARSON LAMB-GAGE GREENE	JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-02
40 DRAKE BISHOP-KALEB GARRETT	CALLAWAY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-01
41 DAVIS MADDEN-ADYN DESJADON	EVANS HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-01
42 HUNTER SHUMAN-JACKSON SIMS	BRYAN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-01
44 JACKSON JONES-REID BRIGGS	TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	5/5	9-01
45 CHRISTOPHER TEMPLETON-CONNOR BURNETT BENEDICTINE SCHOOL		4/4	9-01

GHSA # 4 Lake Hartwell Qualifiers-4/20/24

Top 29 teams (247 registered)

(TOTAL 30 new teams qualified due to WEIGHT TIES for the last qualifier position)

(Top 41 teams, as there were <u>11</u> Double Qualifiers-from Lake Seminole, Lake Oconee, and West Point)

<u>Place</u> <u>Team</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Fish</u>	<u>Weight</u>
1 REESE MUTTER-CHARLES ROBERTS	SOUTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	5/4	13-13
2 BRAEDEN RUSTAN-EVAN BEARD	GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	13-11
3 LUKE GUNN-KADE EDWARDS	SAVANNAH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL	5/5	13-3
5 BRYSON DOVER-ANGEL CORNEJO	LANIER HIGH SCHOOL	5/4	13-0
6 GREYSON BROCK-LIAM GIBSON	FELLOWSHIP HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	12-10
7 ALLISON DYKES-SOPHIA LEE	EAST FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	12-8
8 WESTON RANEY-BRAYDEN SMITH	JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL	5/4	12-7

9 JACKSON THOMAS-COLE BRADLEY К 13 SAM STRING-BRAEDEN JONES 14 LANDON BRAZIER-AUSTIN FULGHUM 17 KYLE WOOD-BRADLEY MERRITT 18 CALEB BAILEY-JAMES COLTRANE 19 WALKER STORY-BRAYDEN BELL 21 COLE THOMPSON-BRAYDEN CARTER 22 GWENDOLYN BRUCE-CAROLINE LAWS 24 AUDREY GAILEY-LYNDSEY GAILEY 25 DIEGO ALEA-CARSON TAYLOR 26 AJ BAGBY-CLAYTON WILLIAMS 27 SAM GIBBS-IAN BALDASSARRI 28 ADRIEN CHAVEZ-CAMERON PRICE 30 COLE GRIGGS-SAWYER PIASCIK 31 TRENT HAMMOCK-PIERCE GRAGG 32 JUDE MCCOY-CADEN PRICE 33 AUSTIN HEAD-BLAINE PITTMAN 34 LAKE CHANCE-LANDON TURNER 35 HAYDEN WATSON-COLTON BERNER 37 CARSON SMITH-HUNTER DAMERON 39 ANTHONY TALLARICO-JACOB MILLER 40 JAYLIN GUEVARA-RYLAN DANIELL 41 LUKE MILNER-DREW WILLIAMS

KINGS RIDGE SCHOOL	5/4	12-7
SOUTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	11-8
GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	11-6
CENTRAL (CARROLL) HIGH SCHOOL	5/4	11-1
LOGANVILLE HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-12
COLQUITT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-8
COLQUITT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-4
BUFORD HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-3
LUMPKIN COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	10-0
DENMARK HIGH SCHOOL	5/4	10-0
TOOMBS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-15
CENTRAL (CARROLL) HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-15
GREENBRIER HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-13
JEFFERSON HIGH SCHOOL	5/3	9-11
ALEXANDER HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-10
MARY PERSONS HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-9
PRINCE AVENUE SCHOOL	5/5	9-5
SOUTH EFFINGHAM HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-2
NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	9-0
JACKSON HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	8-13
NORTH FORSYTH HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	8-12
TEMPLE HIGH SCHOOL	5/5	8-12
PRINCE AVENUE SCHOOL	5/4	8-12